
Duncan High School Girls 5K
Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time

1 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:23:30.63 17 Elgin High School 00:24:51.89

2 Duncan High School 00:25:07.16 54 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:49.68

3 Altus High School 00:26:51.49 69
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Duncan High School Girls 5K
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bishop McGuinness High School 00:23:30.63 35 17
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 110 Gracie Blevins 00:22:50.27 1
 2 5 108 Olivia Fosbenner 00:23:22.67 2
 3 6 114 Kathryn Hadrava 00:23:23.27 3
 4 7 506 Alessandra Grella 00:23:23.87 4
 5 10 111 Torie Whitbeck 00:24:33.09 7
 6 11 514 Maggie Kirt 00:24:44.54 (8)
 7 12 518 Olivia Laforge 00:24:58.68 (9)

2 Duncan High School 00:25:07.16 8 54
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 132 Ava Miller 00:23:49.53 6
 2 14 533 Kahlen Wininger 00:25:04.32 10
 3 15 133 Charlee Lafee 00:25:04.36 11
 4 24 130 Jasmine Morales 00:25:44.04 13
 5 25 536 Addison Richards 00:25:53.54 14
 6 26 134 Lenexa Brashears 00:26:15.28 (15)
 7 40 534 Kylee Sheppard 00:29:20.85 (18)

3 Altus High School 00:26:51.49 8 69
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 106 Aunika Black 00:23:24.78 5
 2 16 107 Natalia Martinez 00:25:06.68 12
 3 28 105 Beyonce Coronado 00:26:37.50 16
 4 39 104 Daisy Dempsey 00:29:11.44 17
 5 42 102 Elaina Michelle Johnson 00:29:57.05 19
 6 46 101 Cyanne Davis 00:31:19.80 (20)
 7 53 103 Hannah Bearden 00:33:08.64 (21)
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Duncan High School Girls 5K
Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 136 Audrey Mcelhaney JR 00:19:55.21 Elgin High School
2 0 137 Kendyl Marrero SR 00:22:44.04 Elgin High School
3 0 152 Danielle Tomah FR 00:22:49.68 Lawton Eisenhower High School
4 1 110 Gracie Blevins SR 00:22:50.27 Bishop McGuinness High School
5 2 108 Olivia Fosbenner SR 00:23:22.67 Bishop McGuinness High School
6 3 114 Kathryn Hadrava SR 00:23:23.27 Bishop McGuinness High School

7 4 506 Alessandra Grella FR 00:23:23.87 Bishop McGuinness High School



8 5 106 Aunika Black FR 00:23:24.78 Altus High School
9 6 132 Ava Miller SO 00:23:49.53 Duncan High School

10 7 111 Torie Whitbeck SR 00:24:33.09 Bishop McGuinness High School
11 (8) 514 Maggie Kirt JR 00:24:44.54 Bishop McGuinness High School
12 (9) 518 Olivia Laforge SR 00:24:58.68 Bishop McGuinness High School
13 0 512 Emery Atchinson JR 00:25:00.92 Bishop McGuinness High School
14 10 533 Kahlen Wininger FR 00:25:04.32 Duncan High School
15 11 133 Charlee Lafee FR 00:25:04.36 Duncan High School
16 12 107 Natalia Martinez FR 00:25:06.68 Altus High School
17 0 109 Coffey Collier SO 00:25:06.81 Bishop McGuinness High School
18 0 510 Bellah Foster FR 00:25:06.86 Bishop McGuinness High School
19 0 515 Anna Willis FR 00:25:07.42 Bishop McGuinness High School
20 0 508 Anna Laforge FR 00:25:07.65 Bishop McGuinness High School
21 0 112 Maria Raglow SR 00:25:14.25 Bishop McGuinness High School
22 0 113 Margot Knudtson JR 00:25:39.48 Bishop McGuinness High School
23 0 135 Hannah Keahbone SO 00:25:43.49 Elgin High School
24 13 130 Jasmine Morales JR 00:25:44.04 Duncan High School
25 14 536 Addison Richards FR 00:25:53.54 Duncan High School
26 (15) 134 Lenexa Brashears SO 00:26:15.28 Duncan High School
27 0 530 Sophia Welker FR 00:26:29.91 Bishop McGuinness High School
28 16 105 Beyonce Coronado SR 00:26:37.50 Altus High School
29 0 521 Zoe Mccarthy SO 00:26:44.73 Bishop McGuinness High School
30 0 509 Clara Koktavy JR 00:27:00.21 Bishop McGuinness High School
31 0 503 Graycen Mckone FR 00:27:27.33 Bishop McGuinness High School
32 0 527 Annie Merrill FR 00:27:47.88 Bishop McGuinness High School
33 0 529 Blair BillenMills SO 00:28:03.35 Bishop McGuinness High School
34 0 522 Lily Childers FR 00:28:39.12 Bishop McGuinness High School
35 0 520 Kylee Hart SO 00:28:41.01 Bishop McGuinness High School
36 0 501 Reese Love FR 00:29:01.11 Bishop McGuinness High School
37 0 507 Vanesa Rangel SO 00:29:06.83 Bishop McGuinness High School
38 0 526 Presley Cates FR 00:29:09.59 Bishop McGuinness High School
39 17 104 Daisy Dempsey SR 00:29:11.44 Altus High School
40 (18) 534 Kylee Sheppard FR 00:29:20.85 Duncan High School
41 0 519 Meagan Coomes FR 00:29:48.59 Bishop McGuinness High School
42 19 102 Elaina Michelle Johnson FR 00:29:57.05 Altus High School
43 0 523 Catherine Parent FR 00:30:04.46 Bishop McGuinness High School
44 0 516 Gabrielle Horton FR 00:30:36.06 Bishop McGuinness High School
45 0 537 Hannah Shutts JR 00:31:04.83 Elgin High School
46 (20) 101 Cyanne Davis FR 00:31:19.80 Altus High School
47 0 128 Jentry Seeberger SR 00:31:21.84 Duncan High School
48 0 528 Ella Thomas JR 00:31:28.13 Bishop McGuinness High School
49 0 513 Addison Mccoy FR 00:31:53.16 Bishop McGuinness High School
50 0 511 Emma Bannister SR 00:32:37.55 Bishop McGuinness High School
51 0 504 Izzie Rainbolt FR 00:32:40.57 Bishop McGuinness High School
52 0 517 Veronica Eakins FR 00:32:43.49 Bishop McGuinness High School
53 (21) 103 Hannah Bearden SR 00:33:08.64 Altus High School
54 0 524 Ann Marie Terrones FR 00:33:11.81 Bishop McGuinness High School
55 0 502 Karen Martinez JR 00:33:19.19 Bishop McGuinness High School
56 0 499 Addison Woodward FR 00:36:07.19 Altus High School

Duncan High School Girls 2 Mile



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs High School 00:17:05.01

1 Cache High School 00:13:42.78 24 Grandfield High School 00:18:12.42
2 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:14:41.66 40 Ryan High school 00:18:07.72
3 Comanche High School 00:15:48.80 74 Geronimo High School 00:18:10.53
4 Hobart High School 00:16:25.31 90
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Duncan High School Girls 2 Mile
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:13:42.78 8 24
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 121 Cora Lane 00:12:38.41 1
 2 2 120 Amidat Olokunola 00:12:58.26 2
 3 3 117 Kara Daniels 00:13:09.54 3
 4 7 118 Isabelle Coronado 00:14:20.39 7
 5 14 116 Cara Jackson 00:15:27.30 11
 6 16 119 Emily Thornton 00:15:36.99 (13)
 7 24 115 Kristen Keys 00:16:45.80 (19)
2 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:14:41.66 7 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 5 548 Queen Harvey 00:13:47.03 5
 2 6 552 Kaniyah Jones 00:14:10.90 6
 3 9 551 Skylar Myers 00:14:48.83 8
 4 10 554 Talia Mccray 00:15:08.09 9
 5 15 549 Victoria Wright 00:15:33.46 12
 6 22 555 Rachael Beydler 00:16:30.20 (18)
 7 33 553 Morgan Emerson 00:17:48.12 (26)
3 Comanche High School 00:15:48.80 6 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 4 125 Brilee Combs 00:13:30.20 4
 2 12 126 Karsynn Bowles 00:15:13.90 10
 3 18 124 Ava Foraker 00:16:00.56 15
 4 25 123 Cheyenne Hodges 00:16:47.93 20
 5 31 127 Sarai Alvarez 00:17:31.39 25
 6 42 122 Kilee Frye 00:20:17.79 (27)
4 Hobart High School 00:16:25.31 18 96

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 17 151 Addison Bynum 00:15:37.49 14
 2 19 147 Alexa Mahoney 00:16:03.95 16
 3 21 148 Daisha Christian 00:16:59.16 21
 4 26 146 Lexi Holmes 00:17:03.21 22
 5 27 144 Angeles Carrizales 00:17:23.55 23
 6 28 150 Jodessa Hamlett 00:17:24.55 (24)
 7 29
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Duncan High School Girls 2 Mile
Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team



1 1 121 Cora Lane JR 00:12:38.41 Cache High School

2 2 120 Amidat Olokunola SO 00:12:58.26 Cache High School
3 3 117 Kara Daniels SO 00:13:09.54 Cache High School
4 4 125 Brilee Combs SO 00:13:30.20 Comanche High School
5 5 548 Queen Harvey JR 00:13:47.03 Lawton Eisenhower High School
6 6 552 Kaniyah Jones SR 00:14:10.90 Lawton Eisenhower High School
7 7 118 Isabelle Coronado JR 00:14:20.39 Cache High School
8 0 383 Kamrie Hernandez 8th 00:14:39.53 Ryan High school
9 8 551 Skylar Myers SO 00:14:48.83 Lawton Eisenhower High School
10 9 554 Talia Mccray SO 00:15:08.09 Lawton Eisenhower High School
11 0 153 Emily Pursley SR 00:15:09.35 Rush Springs High School
12 10 126 Karsynn Bowles SO 00:15:13.90 Comanche High School
13 0 142 Jacee Hammer JR 00:15:26.39 Grandfield High School
14 11 116 Cara Jackson JR 00:15:27.30 Cache High School
15 12 549 Victoria Wright JR 00:15:33.46 Lawton Eisenhower High School
16 (13) 119 Emily Thornton JR 00:15:36.99 Cache High School
17 14 151 Addison Bynum SR 00:15:37.49 Hobart High School
18 15 124 Ava Foraker FR 00:16:00.56 Comanche High School
19 16 147 Alexa Mahoney JR 00:16:03.95 Hobart High School
20 0 154 Julianna Chesnut FR 00:16:09.29 Rush Springs High School
21 (18) 555 Rachael Beydler SO 00:16:30.20 Lawton Eisenhower High School
22 0 557 Carly Melton FR 00:16:31.61 Rush Springs High School
23 (19) 115 Kristen Keys JR 00:16:45.80 Cache High School
24 20 123 Cheyenne Hodges SO 00:16:47.93 Comanche High School
25 21 148 Daisha Christian FR 00:16:59.16 Hobart High School
26 22 146 Lexi Holmes JR 00:17:03.21 Hobart High School
27 (23) 144 Angeles Carrizales FR 00:17:23.55 Hobart High School
28 (24) 150 Jodessa Hamlett FR 00:17:24.55 Hobart High School
29 0 384 Kayleigh Hodges 8th 00:17:29.21 Ryan High school
30 25 127 Sarai Alvarez SR 00:17:31.39 Comanche High School
31 0 531 Elizabeth Lewis K 00:17:46.83 Cache High School
32 (26) 553 Morgan Emerson SO 00:17:48.12 Lawton Eisenhower High School
33 0 145 Jazzmine Pinto SO 00:17:50.22 Hobart High School
34 0 140 Cassidy Timms FR 00:17:54.32 Grandfield High School
35 0 138 Mckenzie Huffman SO 00:18:10.53 Geronimo High School
36 0 149 Hannah Siessor SO 00:18:21.41 Hobart High School
37 0 545 Braylee Scott FR 00:19:04.79 Hobart High School
38 0 141 Landry Hunt FR 00:19:37.29 Grandfield High School
39 0 538 Channing Davis SO 00:19:40.77 Hobart High School
40 0 143 Jamie Alvarez JR 00:19:51.65 Grandfield High School
41 (27) 122 Kilee Frye FR 00:20:17.79 Comanche High School
42 0 558 Madison Kenyon FR 00:20:29.79 Rush Springs High School
43 0 547 Polly Tacker SR 00:20:35.85 Hobart High School
44 0 540 Cionnie Spencer FR 00:20:39.16 Hobart High School
45 0 544 Jasmine Hernandez FR 00:20:42.18 Hobart High School
46 0 539 Diana Whitson FR 00:21:03.27 Hobart High School
47 0 543 Cali Friday FR 00:21:50.84 Hobart High School
48 0 386 Lilah Regehr FR 00:22:14.42 Ryan High school
49 0 541 Mckaylaa King FR 00:23:40.92 Hobart High School
50 0 546 Nevaeh Cousin SO 00:23:43.04 Hobart High School
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Duncan High School Boys 5K
Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs High School 00:24:09.61

1 Cache High School 00:18:18.77 33 Geronimo High School 00:22:42.70

2 Elgin High School 00:18:53.30 57 Fletcher 00:24:23.34



3 Altus High School 00:19:10.58 62
4 Duncan High School 00:19:11.52 76
5 Comanche High School 00:22:50.60 140
6 Hobart High School 00:27:02.46 169
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Duncan High School Boys 5K

Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:18:18.77 11 33
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 162 Zachary Williams 00:17:14.63 1
 2 2 163 Anthony Radke 00:17:42.94 2
 3 8 166 Hunter Keil 00:18:34.61 8
 4 9 165 Christian Muniz 00:18:48.34 9
 5 13 168 Jayt Drew 00:19:13.31 13
 6 17 164 Jakob Francois 00:19:23.21 (17)
 7 23 167 Christopher Greenwood 00:20:05.18 (23)

2 Elgin High School 00:18:53.30 13 57
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 185 Hunter Monostori 00:17:51.61 3
 2 6 182 Jordan Pierce 00:18:26.00 6
 3 12 187 Alan Lares 00:19:07.94 12
 4 16 433 Noah Bronkema 00:19:17.03 16
 5 20 186 Ben Roberts 00:19:43.92 20
 6 22 188 Jake Jones 00:19:53.00 (22)
 7 24 183 Tristan Nunez 00:20:12.98 (24)

3 Altus High School 00:19:10.58 16 62
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 161 Nick Borghini 00:18:13.34 5
 2 7 158 John Preston 00:18:27.27 7
 3 10 157 Aiden Chapa 00:18:54.59 10
 4 11 159 Santiago Guerrero 00:18:56.03 11
 5 31 156 Argenis Batista 00:21:21.70 29
 6 37 160 Carson Brookspetty 00:22:17.51 (31)
 7 42 560 Aiden Gilreath 00:23:44.33 (33)

4 Duncan High School 00:19:11.52 11 76
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 179 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:18:04.91 4
 2 14 178 Drew Taliaferro 00:19:13.95 14
 3 18 181 Tomas Arredondo 00:19:25.83 18
 4 19 180 Isreal Hernandez 00:19:28.25 19
 5 21 177 Felipe Villarreal 00:19:44.66 21
 6 26 175 Jackson Williams 00:20:44.33 (26)
 7 30 176 Luke White 00:21:20.21 (28)

5 Comanche High School 00:22:50.60 6 140
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 172 Brycen Lassley 00:19:15.43 15
 2 28 170 Noah Nichols 00:20:56.31 27
 3 35 173 Jaxson Billingsley 00:21:57.59 30
 4 41 171 Hunter Lassley 00:23:39.02 32
 5 63 174 Gage Jessen 00:28:24.68 36
 6 68 169 David Tidwell 00:33:54.15 (39)

6 Hobart High School 00:27:02.46 6 169
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 195 Cordell Richardson 00:20:39.45 25
 2 47 197 Micah Holt 00:24:18.85 34
 3 58 193 Luke Tacker 00:26:33.32 35



 4 65 191 Brayden Theesen 00:30:58.71 37
 5 66 585 Elijah Holt 00:32:42.00 38
 6 69 587 Trapper Martin 00:34:24.05 (40)

Duncan High School Boys 5K

Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 162 Zachary Williams SO 00:17:14.63 Cache High School
2 2 163 Anthony Radke SR 00:17:42.94 Cache High School
3 3 185 Hunter Monostori SR 00:17:51.61 Elgin High School
4 4 179 Caleb Mcfatridge JR 00:18:04.91 Duncan High School
5 5 161 Nick Borghini SR 00:18:13.34 Altus High School
6 6 182 Jordan Pierce JR 00:18:26.00 Elgin High School
7 7 158 John Preston SR 00:18:27.27 Altus High School
8 8 166 Hunter Keil SO 00:18:34.61 Cache High School
9 9 165 Christian Muniz JR 00:18:48.34 Cache High School
10 10 157 Aiden Chapa JR 00:18:54.59 Altus High School
11 11 159 Santiago Guerrero SO 00:18:56.03 Altus High School
12 12 187 Alan Lares SR 00:19:07.94 Elgin High School
13 13 168 Jayt Drew SO 00:19:13.31 Cache High School
14 14 178 Drew Taliaferro SR 00:19:13.95 Duncan High School
15 15 172 Brycen Lassley SO 00:19:15.43 Comanche High School
16 16 433 Noah Bronkema SO 00:19:17.03 Elgin High School
17 (17) 164 Jakob Francois JR 00:19:23.21 Cache High School
18 18 181 Tomas Arredondo JR 00:19:25.83 Duncan High School
19 19 180 Isreal Hernandez SO 00:19:28.25 Duncan High School
20 20 186 Ben Roberts SR 00:19:43.92 Elgin High School
21 21 177 Felipe Villarreal FR 00:19:44.66 Duncan High School
22 (22) 188 Jake Jones FR 00:19:53.00 Elgin High School
23 (23) 167 Christopher Greenwood JR 00:20:05.18 Cache High School
24 (24) 183 Tristan Nunez FR 00:20:12.98 Elgin High School
25 25 195 Cordell Richardson FR 00:20:39.45 Hobart High School
26 (26) 175 Jackson Williams SO 00:20:44.33 Duncan High School
27 0 570 Zachary Alldredge SR 00:20:51.64 Cache High School
28 27 170 Noah Nichols SR 00:20:56.31 Comanche High School
29 0 583 Aiden Schulke SO 00:21:14.66 Elgin High School
30 (28) 176 Luke White SO 00:21:20.21 Duncan High School
31 29 156 Argenis Batista JR 00:21:21.70 Altus High School
32 0 189 Jayden Wallace SO 00:21:22.53 Geronimo High School
33 0 220 Grimes Gage SO 00:21:28.31 Fletcher
34 0 580 Nalu Brazill SO 00:21:41.12 Elgin High School
35 30 173 Jaxson Billingsley SR 00:21:57.59 Comanche High School
36 0 589 Ayden Seifried FR 00:22:12.68 Rush Springs High School
37 (31) 160 Carson Brookspetty SR 00:22:17.51 Altus High School
38 0 581 Lane Neff FR 00:22:40.58 Elgin High School
39 0 572 Nicolas Vallario JR 00:23:21.35 Cache High School
40 0 571 Zane Yoswa FR 00:23:21.55 Cache High School
41 32 171 Hunter Lassley JR 00:23:39.02 Comanche High School
42 (33) 560 Aiden Gilreath JR 00:23:44.33 Altus High School
43 0 184 Tristan Meeker JR 00:23:51.53 Elgin High School
44 0 590 Aiden Beutler FR 00:24:00.89 Rush Springs High School
45 0 190 Tristan Scott JR 00:24:02.87 Geronimo High School
46 0 562 Alan Lerma SO 00:24:12.59 Altus High School
47 34 197 Micah Holt FR 00:24:18.85 Hobart High School
48 0 574 Benjamin Smith JR 00:24:19.80 Duncan High School
49 0 155 Nathan Cuellar JR 00:24:30.55 Altus High School
50 0 569 Ryan Link FR 00:24:40.68 Altus High School
51 0 565 Joshua Cossey FR 00:24:53.88 Altus High School
52 0 567 Aaron Martinez FR 00:25:08.54 Altus High School



53 0 566 Juan Ybarra FR 00:25:15.98 Altus High School
54 0 563 Jacob Salazar FR 00:25:16.34 Altus High School
55 0 568 Andrew Mickley FR 00:25:47.91 Altus High School
56 0 588 Aaron Chesnut JR 00:26:15.27 Rush Springs High School
57 0 584 Ben Schulke SR 00:26:21.44 Elgin High School
58 35 193 Luke Tacker FR 00:26:33.32 Hobart High School
59 0 561 Ayvan Brown Branch JR 00:27:16.05 Altus High School
60 0 221 Brown Jacob SO 00:27:18.37 Fletcher
61 0 573 Braylon Muse FR 00:27:37.59 Cache High School
62 0 576 Gabriel Murillo SO 00:27:56.16 Duncan High School
63 36 174 Gage Jessen SO 00:28:24.68 Comanche High School
64 0 575 Jaret Santos JR 00:28:53.27 Duncan High School
65 37 191 Brayden Theesen FR 00:30:58.71 Hobart High School
66 38 585 Elijah Holt FR 00:32:42.00 Hobart High School
67 0 582 Sebastion Reekie SO 00:33:51.45 Elgin High School
68 (39) 169 David Tidwell JR 00:33:54.15 Comanche High School
69 (40) 587 Trapper Martin FR 00:34:24.05 Hobart High School
70 0 578 Jeremy Abel FR 00:40:40.59 Duncan High School

Duncan Middle School Girls 1.5 Miles

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Rush Springs Junior High 00:14:21.38

1 Norman North Middle School 00:12:04.15 31 Cache Middle School 00:13:46.38

2 Duncan Middle School 00:12:34.81 52 Grandfield Junior High 00:15:22.16

3 Altus Junior High 00:13:42.52 95 Fletcher JH 00:14:56.46

4 Ryan Jr High School 00:13:56.37 98 Walters Middle School 00:11:36.04

5 Elgin Junior High 00:14:08.24 104
6 Comanche Junior High 00:15:29.84 158
7 Hobart Middle School 00:15:37.86 162
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Duncan Middle School Girls 1.5 Miles

Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Norman North Middle School 00:12:04.15 10 31
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 358 Natalie Pratt 00:11:33.92 3
 2 4 372 Ella Carr 00:11:34.77 4
 3 6 366 Madelyn Card 00:11:56.10 5
 4 9 371 Seija Segura 00:12:21.12 6
 5 17 360 Isabela Posada 00:12:54.83 13
 6 22 362 Maleah Johnson 00:13:22.07 (17)
 7 25 367 Stella Fine 00:13:50.03 (19)

2 Duncan Middle School 00:12:34.81 13 52
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 334 Ellie Peterson 00:11:28.56 1
 2 2 322 Peyton Williams 00:11:31.61 2
 3 19 331 KayLee Smith 00:13:11.88 15
 4 20 333 Milagros Gutierrez 00:13:15.80 16
 5 23 329 Averi Petersen 00:13:26.21 18
 6 33 323 Allena Cotanny 00:14:20.36 (25)
 7 34 325 Luciana Cotanny 00:14:22.20 (26)

3 Altus Junior High 00:13:42.52 7 95
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 301 Khloe Vuittonet 00:12:41.44 9



 2 18 303 Samara Stevens 00:12:57.29 14
 3 27 306 Lilli Baker 00:13:59.95 21
 4 31 198 Pyper Hoppes 00:14:19.82 24
 5 36 307 Lesley Allemeier 00:14:34.12 27
 6 48 302 Marta Velasquez 00:16:08.92 (36)
 7 56 305 Brookelyn Duffy 00:16:44.68 (42)

4 Ryan Jr High School 00:13:56.37 5 98
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 382 Micah Villarreal 00:12:43.32 10
 2 15 381 Imrie Salinas 00:12:44.67 11
 3 26 387 Mylah Swingle 00:13:54.11 20
 4 30 385 Crosby Casebolt 00:14:18.56 23
 5 46 380 Annzlee Tomberlin 00:16:01.21 34
5 Elgin Junior High 00:14:08.24 6 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 11 343 Haven Monostori 00:12:38.22 7
 2 12 336 Julia Bouwhuis 00:12:39.11 8
 3 28 339 Aslin Romo 00:14:02.18 22
 4 40 337 Zoe Draughon 00:15:02.13 29
 5 50 341 Sayla Crow 00:16:19.56 38
 6 52 338 Kimora Gonsales 00:16:34.45 (40)

6 Comanche Junior High 00:15:29.84 11 158
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 319 Raelee Ellis 00:12:49.38 12
 2 42 312 Brailey Presgrove 00:15:22.25 31
 3 45 317 Brenley Green 00:15:55.25 33
 4 51 311 Stormy Troutman 00:16:31.31 39
 5 57 315 Emma Milburn 00:16:51.02 43
 6 58 314 Keeley Peacock 00:16:55.13 (44)
 7 59 321 Karlye Anderson 00:16:56.53 (45)

7 Hobart Middle School 00:15:37.86 11 162
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 38 349 Rylee Herbst 00:14:52.26 28
 2 41 348 Jewel Richardson 00:15:06.95 30
 3 44 350 Shaidyn Dean 00:15:46.92 32
 4 47 347 Lacy Talley 00:16:08.39 35
 5 49 354 Julliana Elix 00:16:14.78 37
 6 53 352 Nevjah Conway 00:16:34.46 (41)
 7 66 356 Maisha Edmundson 00:17:42.39 (46)
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Duncan Middle School Girls 1.5 Miles

Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 334 Ellie Peterson 8th 00:11:28.56 Duncan Middle School
2 2 322 Peyton Williams 6th 00:11:31.61 Duncan Middle School
3 3 358 Natalie Pratt 8th 00:11:33.92 Norman North Middle School
4 4 372 Ella Carr 7th 00:11:34.77 Norman North Middle School
5 0 388 Avery Dyke 8th 00:11:36.04 Walters Middle School
6 5 366 Madelyn Card 7th 00:11:56.10 Norman North Middle School
7 0 308 Hailey Williams 8th 00:12:03.47 Cache Middle School
8 0 374 Paetyn Taylor 8th 00:12:21.03 Rush Springs Junior High
9 6 371 Seija Segura 6th 00:12:21.12 Norman North Middle School
10 0 310 Hannah Daly 8th 00:12:35.27 Cache Middle School
11 7 343 Haven Monostori 8th 00:12:38.22 Elgin Junior High
12 8 336 Julia Bouwhuis 8th 00:12:39.11 Elgin Junior High
13 9 301 Khloe Vuittonet 7th 00:12:41.44 Altus Junior High
14 10 382 Micah Villarreal 8th 00:12:43.32 Ryan Jr High School
15 11 381 Imrie Salinas 7th 00:12:44.67 Ryan Jr High School



16 12 319 Raelee Ellis 7th 00:12:49.38 Comanche Junior High
17 13 360 Isabela Posada 7th 00:12:54.83 Norman North Middle School
18 14 303 Samara Stevens 7th 00:12:57.29 Altus Junior High
19 15 331 KayLee Smith 8th 00:13:11.88 Duncan Middle School
20 16 333 Milagros Gutierrez 8th 00:13:15.80 Duncan Middle School
21 0 376 Emma Randle 6th 00:13:16.16 Rush Springs Junior High
22 (17) 362 Maleah Johnson 8th 00:13:22.07 Norman North Middle School
23 18 329 Averi Petersen 6th 00:13:26.21 Duncan Middle School
24 0 345 Aubrey Hunt 7th 00:13:42.89 Grandfield Junior High
25 (19) 367 Stella Fine 6th 00:13:50.03 Norman North Middle School
26 20 387 Mylah Swingle 7th 00:13:54.11 Ryan Jr High School
27 21 306 Lilli Baker 8th 00:13:59.95 Altus Junior High
28 22 339 Aslin Romo 7th 00:14:02.18 Elgin Junior High
29 0 369 Bailey Johnson 8th 00:14:12.18 Norman North Middle School
30 23 385 Crosby Casebolt 7th 00:14:18.56 Ryan Jr High School
31 24 198 Pyper Hoppes 6th 00:14:19.82 Altus Junior High
32 0 224 Hernandez Lexin 7th 00:14:20.17 Fletcher JH
33 (25) 323 Allena Cotanny 7th 00:14:20.36 Duncan Middle School
34 (26) 325 Luciana Cotanny 6th 00:14:22.20 Duncan Middle School
35 0 377 Bella Caveny 6th 00:14:33.02 Rush Springs Junior High
36 27 307 Lesley Allemeier 8th 00:14:34.12 Altus Junior High
37 0 364 Adora Haque 6th 00:14:50.36 Norman North Middle School
38 28 349 Rylee Herbst 7th 00:14:52.26 Hobart Middle School
39 0 335 Kaydence Cobble 6th 00:14:54.87 Duncan Middle School
40 29 337 Zoe Draughon 7th 00:15:02.13 Elgin Junior High
41 30 348 Jewel Richardson 7th 00:15:06.95 Hobart Middle School
42 31 312 Brailey Presgrove 7th 00:15:22.25 Comanche Junior High
43 0 225 Engleheart Ambry 8th 00:15:32.75 Fletcher JH
44 32 350 Shaidyn Dean 8th 00:15:46.92 Hobart Middle School
45 33 317 Brenley Green 7th 00:15:55.25 Comanche Junior High
46 34 380 Annzlee Tomberlin 8th 00:16:01.21 Ryan Jr High School
47 35 347 Lacy Talley 6th 00:16:08.39 Hobart Middle School
48 (36) 302 Marta Velasquez 7th 00:16:08.92 Altus Junior High
49 37 354 Julliana Elix 7th 00:16:14.78 Hobart Middle School
50 38 341 Sayla Crow 7th 00:16:19.56 Elgin Junior High
51 39 311 Stormy Troutman 7th 00:16:31.31 Comanche Junior High
52 (40) 338 Kimora Gonsales 8th 00:16:34.45 Elgin Junior High
53 (41) 352 Nevjah Conway 6th 00:16:34.46 Hobart Middle School
54 0 309 Lucia Tosspon 7th 00:16:40.39 Cache Middle School
55 0 332 Brailey Barry 7th 00:16:40.86 Duncan Middle School
56 (42) 305 Brookelyn Duffy 8th 00:16:44.68 Altus Junior High
57 43 315 Emma Milburn 7th 00:16:51.02 Comanche Junior High
58 (44) 314 Keeley Peacock 7th 00:16:55.13 Comanche Junior High
59 (45) 321 Karlye Anderson 8th 00:16:56.53 Comanche Junior High
60 0 368 Reagan Bryan 7th 00:16:59.62 Norman North Middle School
61 0 344 Maria Alvarez 8th 00:17:01.42 Grandfield Junior High
62 0 316 Addalynn Miglietti 8th 00:17:03.00 Comanche Junior High
63 0 324 Lily Thomas 7th 00:17:09.12 Duncan Middle School
64 0 375 Emma Love 6th 00:17:15.33 Rush Springs Junior High
65 0 313 Paige Pollard 7th 00:17:21.41 Comanche Junior High
66 (46) 356 Maisha Edmundson 8th 00:17:42.39 Hobart Middle School
67 0 328 Raelyn Hamil 7th 00:18:07.88 Duncan Middle School
68 0 353 Eastyn Berna 6th 00:18:10.83 Hobart Middle School
69 0 351 Nayanni Conway 6th 00:18:11.96 Hobart Middle School
70 0 326 Shyla Warren 7th 00:18:15.14 Duncan Middle School
71 0 346 Mariah Waterbury 6th 00:18:33.84 Hobart Middle School
72 0 355 Alexis Walker 6th 00:18:40.93 Hobart Middle School
73 0 318 Bristol Freel 7th 00:18:47.01 Comanche Junior High
74 0 330 Carrie Abel 6th 00:18:59.87 Duncan Middle School
75 0 320 Kendra Billy 6th 00:20:50.58 Comanche Junior High



Duncan Middle School Boys 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Hobart Middle School 00:16:48.35

1 Cache Middle School 00:13:16.82 47 Rush Springs Junior High 00:15:25.14

2 Duncan Middle School 00:14:12.47 69 Fletcher 00:15:23.90

3 Norman North Middle School 00:14:04.79 71 Grandfield Junior High 00:18:14.14

4 Elgin Junior High 00:14:21.26 79
5 Comanche Junior High 00:15:56.81 125
6 Ryan Jr High School 00:16:43.81 147
7 Altus Junior High 00:17:43.22 169

Duncan Middle School Boys 2 Mile

Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache Middle School 00:13:16.82 9 47
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 397 Ethan Jones 00:11:47.76 1
 2 2 395 Justin Keys 00:12:17.50 2
 3 11 403 Gabriel Dalby 00:13:38.06 10
 4 12 401 Biliamin Olokunola 00:13:45.00 11
 5 26 399 Aleksander Garrison 00:14:55.81 23
 6 27 402 Jacob Meza 00:15:13.54 (24)
 7 46 398 Caleb Gladd 00:16:48.85 (35)

2 Duncan Middle School 00:14:12.47 15 69
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 413 Logan Sanders 00:12:59.95 3
 2 16 419 Gavin Cobble 00:14:08.52 14
 3 19 421 Jaxon Mitchell 00:14:31.14 16
 4 20 423 Fabian Villareal 00:14:38.79 17
 5 22 426 Reed Harris 00:14:43.97 19
 6 23 420 Brycen Maddox 00:14:46.90 (20)
 7 33 414 Gage Rieken 00:15:33.06 (29)

3 Norman North Middle School 00:14:04.79 18 71
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 447 Brooks Linse 00:13:16.71 6
 2 8 469 Caleb Morrell 00:13:22.59 7
 3 10 458 Gus Dixon 00:13:27.12 9
 4 24 466 Charles Sandersfeld 00:14:47.30 21
 5 32 471 Cash Allen 00:15:30.24 28
 6 44 450 Rhett Rogers 00:16:43.38 (34)
 7 47 460 Max Dewberry 00:16:53.36 (36)

4 Elgin Junior High 00:14:21.26 10 79
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 427 Bohlin Eslick 00:13:24.61 8
 2 15 431 Landen Lunsford 00:13:58.47 13
 3 18 430 Trevor Kehrberg 00:14:23.48 15
 4 21 429 Fisher Perry 00:14:40.69 18
 5 29 437 Hunter Mcelhaney 00:15:19.03 25
 6 35 436 Weston Hurst 00:15:37.54 (31)
 7 37 438 Kelman Green 00:15:54.70 (32)

5 Comanche Junior High 00:15:56.81 7 125
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 408 Aiden Frye 00:13:03.63 4
 2 13 407 Makisig Rogers 00:13:45.16 12
 3 34 409 Kaiden Davoult 00:15:36.05 30



 4 58 406 Donovan Rosero Patino 00:18:24.39 38
 5 66 411 Hickory Anderson 00:18:54.82 41
 6 69 404 Rhett Winton 00:20:10.66 (42)
 7 77 410 Brenton Chisum 00:22:01.61 (45)

6 Ryan Jr High School 00:16:43.81 5 147
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 489 Luimar Aponte 00:13:08.43 5
 2 30 490 Kyson Harrison 00:15:19.62 26
 3 38 488 Breydon Hill 00:15:57.73 33
 4 64 486 Tegan Dewbre 00:18:44.13 40
 5 71 487 Seth Duke 00:20:29.11 43
7 Altus Junior High 00:17:43.22 5 169

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
 1 25 393 Mason Gable 00:14:48.43 22
 2 31 390 Luke Sare 00:15:21.15 27
 3 56 392 Case Downing 00:18:20.83 37
 4 59 394 Cade Abernathy 00:18:28.98 39
 5 76 391 Connor Lauderback 00:21:36.72 44

Duncan Middle School Boys 2 Mile

Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 397 Ethan Jones 8th 00:11:47.76 Cache Middle School
2 2 395 Justin Keys 8th 00:12:17.50 Cache Middle School
3 0 484 Braden Harmon 8th 00:12:26.95 Rush Springs Junior High
4 3 413 Logan Sanders 8th 00:12:59.95 Duncan Middle School
5 4 408 Aiden Frye 8th 00:13:03.63 Comanche Junior High
6 5 489 Luimar Aponte 8th 00:13:08.43 Ryan Jr High School
7 6 447 Brooks Linse 7th 00:13:16.71 Norman North Middle School
8 7 469 Caleb Morrell 6th 00:13:22.59 Norman North Middle School
9 8 427 Bohlin Eslick 7th 00:13:24.61 Elgin Junior High
10 9 458 Gus Dixon 6th 00:13:27.12 Norman North Middle School
11 10 403 Gabriel Dalby 7th 00:13:38.06 Cache Middle School
12 11 401 Biliamin Olokunola 8th 00:13:45.00 Cache Middle School
13 12 407 Makisig Rogers 8th 00:13:45.16 Comanche Junior High
14 0 445 Ashton Lankford 7th 00:13:51.76 Hobart Middle School
15 13 431 Landen Lunsford 8th 00:13:58.47 Elgin Junior High
16 14 419 Gavin Cobble 8th 00:14:08.52 Duncan Middle School
17 0 222 Sanders Hondo 7th 00:14:19.29 Fletcher
18 15 430 Trevor Kehrberg 8th 00:14:23.48 Elgin Junior High
19 16 421 Jaxon Mitchell 7th 00:14:31.14 Duncan Middle School
20 17 423 Fabian Villareal 7th 00:14:38.79 Duncan Middle School
21 18 429 Fisher Perry 6th 00:14:40.69 Elgin Junior High
22 19 426 Reed Harris 7th 00:14:43.97 Duncan Middle School
23 (20) 420 Brycen Maddox 8th 00:14:46.90 Duncan Middle School
24 21 466 Charles Sandersfeld 8th 00:14:47.30 Norman North Middle School
25 22 393 Mason Gable 7th 00:14:48.43 Altus Junior High
26 23 399 Aleksander Garrison 8th 00:14:55.81 Cache Middle School
27 (24) 402 Jacob Meza 8th 00:15:13.54 Cache Middle School
28 0 440 Blaise Dean 8th 00:15:16.80 Grandfield Junior High
29 25 437 Hunter Mcelhaney 8th 00:15:19.03 Elgin Junior High
30 26 490 Kyson Harrison 7th 00:15:19.62 Ryan Jr High School
31 27 390 Luke Sare 6th 00:15:21.15 Altus Junior High
32 28 471 Cash Allen 6th 00:15:30.24 Norman North Middle School
33 (29) 414 Gage Rieken 8th 00:15:33.06 Duncan Middle School
34 30 409 Kaiden Davoult 6th 00:15:36.05 Comanche Junior High
35 (31) 436 Weston Hurst 7th 00:15:37.54 Elgin Junior High
36 0 416 Bryce White 8th 00:15:48.61 Duncan Middle School



37 (32) 438 Kelman Green 8th 00:15:54.70 Elgin Junior High
38 33 488 Breydon Hill 8th 00:15:57.73 Ryan Jr High School
39 0 425 Landon Lewis 7th 00:16:02.67 Duncan Middle School
40 0 434 Cash Henderson 7th 00:16:02.79 Elgin Junior High
41 0 482 Jacobi Laughlin 7th 00:16:18.36 Rush Springs Junior High
42 0 223 Sanders Destrie 7th 00:16:28.51 Fletcher
43 0 422 Jaden Castillo 7th 00:16:34.90 Duncan Middle School
44 (34) 450 Rhett Rogers 7th 00:16:43.38 Norman North Middle School
45 0 424 Cooper Beranek 8th 00:16:46.51 Duncan Middle School
46 (35) 398 Caleb Gladd 7th 00:16:48.85 Cache Middle School
47 (36) 460 Max Dewberry 8th 00:16:53.36 Norman North Middle School
48 0 462 Mitchell Davis 8th 00:16:53.55 Norman North Middle School
49 0 443 Jaxson Shultz 6th 00:17:01.12 Hobart Middle School
50 0 428 Talen Cathey 7th 00:17:27.61 Elgin Junior High
51 0 475 Cavin Cass 7th 00:17:30.11 Rush Springs Junior High
52 0 463 Kobe Close 7th 00:17:34.81 Norman North Middle School
53 0 453 Lawson Palmer 6th 00:17:42.06 Norman North Middle School
54 0 451 Gabriel Kocinski 6th 00:17:52.64 Norman North Middle School
55 0 442 Jakob Mahoney 8th 00:17:56.41 Hobart Middle School
56 37 392 Case Downing 8th 00:18:20.83 Altus Junior High
57 0 444 Clayton Martin 6th 00:18:24.10 Hobart Middle School
58 38 406 Donovan Rosero Patino 7th 00:18:24.39 Comanche Junior High
59 39 394 Cade Abernathy 7th 00:18:28.98 Altus Junior High
60 0 400 Milo Edens 8th 00:18:30.00 Cache Middle School
61 0 467 Carson Caddell 8th 00:18:30.06 Norman North Middle School
62 0 449 Andrew Randol 6th 00:18:33.23 Norman North Middle School
63 0 468 Michael Sandersfeld 6th 00:18:41.89 Norman North Middle School
64 40 486 Tegan Dewbre 7th 00:18:44.13 Ryan Jr High School
65 0 454 Brayden Hart 6th 00:18:51.70 Norman North Middle School
66 41 411 Hickory Anderson 8th 00:18:54.82 Comanche Junior High
67 0 417 Hunter Patterson 7th 00:19:51.88 Duncan Middle School
68 0 412 Julius Sitchon 8th 00:20:01.37 Duncan Middle School
69 (42) 404 Rhett Winton 7th 00:20:10.66 Comanche Junior High
70 0 473 Aidan Rowland 6th 00:20:17.53 Norman North Middle School
71 43 487 Seth Duke 8th 00:20:29.11 Ryan Jr High School
72 0 418 Jude Weightman 8th 00:20:42.76 Duncan Middle School
73 0 456 Trace Duncan 6th 00:20:58.22 Norman North Middle School
74 0 415 Braytan Hansen 7th 00:21:04.96 Duncan Middle School
75 0 439 Christian Olvera 8th 00:21:11.47 Grandfield Junior High
76 44 391 Connor Lauderback 7th 00:21:36.72 Altus Junior High
77 (45) 410 Brenton Chisum 7th 00:22:01.61 Comanche Junior High
78 0 396 Aiden Bartlett 7th 00:24:06.40 Cache Middle School
79 0 435 Landon Dankowski 7th 00:25:29.48 Elgin Junior High
80 0 461 Ian Satterlee 6th 00:31:13.42 Norman North Middle School
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